and policies of BBPLC can be found in the financial statements of BBPLC. The financial statements of

BBPLC are available from the Barclays Corporate Secretariat, 1 Churchill Place, London E14 5HP.

The Partnership regards as capital its equity reported in the Balance Sheet. Total equity for year ended

31 December 2018 is $10,003,983 (2017: $ 10,001,000).

Barclays CCP Funding LLP

NOTES TO THE REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2018

34

20. BALANCE SHEET MOVEMENT – IMPACT OF TRANSITION TO IFRS 9 (All amounts in $’000)

The table below presents the impact of the changes to balance sheet presentation and of the transition

to IFRS 9 on Barclays CCP LLP’s balance sheet showing separately the changes arising from reclassification

and any associated remeasurement.

Assets IAS 39

measurement

category

IFRS 9

measurement

category

As at 31 December 2017 As at 1

January

 2018

IAS 39 carrying

amount

IFRS 9

presentation

change

IFRS 9

classification

and

measurement

IFRS 9

carrying

amount

Cash and cash

equivalents

Amortised

cost

Amortised cost 10,001 - - 10,001

Financial assets at

fair value

- designated at

fair value

FVTPL FVTPL 10,840,874 (10,840,874) - -

- mandatorily at

fair value

FVTPL FVTPL - 10,840,874 6,503,011 17,343,885

Reverse repurchase

agreements

Amortised

cost

Not applicable 5,995,365 - (5,995,365) -

Other Receivables Amortised

cost

Not applicable 500,292 - (500,292) -

 Total Assets 17,346,532 - 7,354 17,353,886

Liabilities IAS 39

Measurement

category

IFRS 9

measurement

category

As at 31 December 2017 As at 1

January

2018

IAS 39 carrying

amount

IFRS 9

presentation

change

IFRS 9

classification

and

measurement

IFRS 9

carrying

amount

Financial liabilities at

fair value

FVTPL FVTPL 10,840,874 - 6,503,011 17,343,885

Borrowings Amortised cost Not applicable 5,995,365 - (5,995,365) -

Other Creditors Amortised cost Not applicable   500,292 - (500,292) -

Total liabilities 17,336,531 - 7,354 17,343,885

Barclays CCP Funding LLP

NOTES TO THE REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2018

35

Equity

Share premium NA NA 10,000 - - 10,000

Retained earnings NA NA 1 - - 1

Total Equity 10,001 - - 10,001

Total of Liabilities

and Equity

17,346,532 - 7,354 17,353,886

Balance sheet and IFRS 9 presentation changes

The following voluntary change in presentation has been made as a result of the review of accounting

presentation following the adoption of IFRS 9, and is expected to provide more relevant information to

the users of the financial statements. This presentational change has no effect on the measurement of

these items and therefore had no impact on retained earnings or profit for any period. The effect of

these presentational changes on transition is immaterial

IFRS 9 classification and measurement

This column represents the changes to the balance sheet from classification and measurement. The net